orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEHARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Platent and Tipidemark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	5 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
PRATHESH SANTH MUTHURAMALINGAM (05/03/2011) AND SATHIS KUMAR MEGANATHAN (09/27/2011)	Name: INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Plot No. 44 Electronics City
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & leddress(les) Yes X No attached:
13/069,632 Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2fl (h) & 3.4fl) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to ideposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not biffecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	· -
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: ataylor@idikm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David
9. Signature:	/ November 9, ⊉011
/ Signature	Total number of pages including colver 2
Jonathan A. David - 36,494 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0508

		n	L	ĸ	١
- 1	-	υ	L	n	1

	former PTC/SB/15 (8-00) sectored LDLRess
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-1074
The sale County Education are a state of the sale of t	of
Whereas, I, Prathesh Santh Muthuramalingam	INDIA
3. Valluvar South Street, Jeovanagar, Madural-625 011;	-i
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	MID FOO A ORGUID
METHOD AND TOUR PLANNER FOR PLANNING T	OUR FOR A GROUP
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed onmatch 29,149111 /
Application Number 13/069,832	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by meron
for which an International Application was filed on	, ats
, designating the United	d States.
And	
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	ialling address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 1	IOU; INDIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	arne; dollar (\$ 1.00), "the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stateworthon and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such proceedings in hereby authorized and requested to issue all psaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and it do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to	original, divisional, continuation, isubstitute of release or United States of America and all lother countries, for patents for said invention clalining priority or benefit of and including all claims for daminges by reason of past its own use and the use of its isubdessors, assigns and lority or benefit and the Commitistioner of Patents and lority or benefit and the Commitistioner of Patents and latents on said improvements of resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for nee and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute aid deliver allows for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or the representatives all facts never requested, to itsettly in any inheritances or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its suppassors, latelytications to be borned.
when known.	4
Mail 2 days	to de la trade
	Prathesh Santh Multinuitainnailingam
Date	1 (Gf) (Amil Amild) is companied to sold (Amil)
south	
Witness	
DIPANKAR DATTA	
Typed Name of Witness	
x "Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Opticher)
	AMARCH 3.0HO/74
	of .
vhereas, I, Sathis Kumar Meganathan	
c/o R. Meganathan; No. 11/4, G.P.H. Road; Vellore-632 (JUI; INDIA
ereafter referred to as essignor, have with others invented certai	
METHOD AND TOUR PLANNER FOR PLANNING TO	OUR FOR A GROUP
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on March 23, 2011
Application Number 13/069,632	The state of the s
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	States.
and	
Vhereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	
corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose me	illing address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 10	36; INDIA
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for in infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for in legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest if representatives, heire and assignee of the entire interest if all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting asid improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of each applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a	and or penent and the commission or the utility therefrom the end the undersigned for me and the undersigned for me and my life without further remuneration, its except and delicate for Letters Patent on said improvements and interaction as a said assigned or its representatives all factors for the said assigned or its representatives all factors are appreciated to said assigned or its representatives all factors.
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries,	may become involved; to sign permitter papers, main assigned land nominee
all righting daths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	may become involved; to sign amenical papers, in aid assignes, its successors, assigns (and homines) the expenses incident to said applicational to be bo the filling date and application number of said application
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	may become involved; to sign amenical papers, in aid assignes, its successors, assigns land homines the expenses incident to said applicational to be bo the filling date and application number of said application
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	may become involved; to sign aministip papers, is aid easignee, its successors, assigned and hominee the expenses incident to baid applications to be be
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	may become involved; to sign amending papers, is add assigned, its successors, assigned and hominee the expenses incident to said application of said application of said application of said application.
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	may become involved; to sign amending papers, is add assigned, its successors, assigned and hominee the expenses incident to said application of said application of said application of said application.
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	may become involved; to sign amining papers, aid assigned, its successors, assigned land hominee the expenses incident to said application of said application of said application of said application.
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 27	may become involved; to sign amendin papers, in a sign as igness and hominee the expenses incident to said application of said application. Sathis Kuman Meganlathan

PATENT

REEL: 027249 FRAME: 0510